

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION - FROST
 Project: BOIL REPAIRS - WEST PHASE REBID
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK REZAC	Bid Estimate: \$ 100,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving	Myrl and Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,983,742.12	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bhanson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Avenue Place Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/06/19	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	201	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,959.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 3,366.75
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	336	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 756.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 890.40
4		SPECIAL UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FROST BOIL	CY	123	\$ 30.25	\$ 3,720.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,150.00
5	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	203	\$ 31.80	\$ 6,455.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 8,170.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,105.00
6	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	46	\$ 255.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 28,520.00
7	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	33	\$ 12.75	\$ 420.75	\$ 15.75	\$ 519.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 462.00
8	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS PER	EA	11	\$ 15.50	\$ 170.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 187.00
9		SPECIAL LOCATION	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
10	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
11	734.5010	SWEEPING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	HR	3	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
12	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	201	\$ 4.45	\$ 894.45	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,256.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 653.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,005.00
13	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
15	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	950.5700	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 46,348.60	Total Bid	\$ 54,498.00	Total Bid	\$ 62,212.00	Total Bid	\$ 65,181.15